NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Greenville County Council will hold third reading and a public hearing on Tuesday, September 3, 2013 with respect to a Greenville County Ordinance entitled: AN ORDINANCE TO DEVELOP A JOINTLY OWNED AND OPERATED INDUSTRIAL/BUSINESS PARK (GENERAL MACHINE OF ANDERSON, INC.) IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANDERSON COUNTY, SUCH INDUSTRIAL/BUSINESS PARK TO BE GEOGRAPHICALLY LOCATED IN ANDERSON COUNTY AND ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS OF 1976 §4-1-170, ET SEQUITUR, AS AMENDED; TO PROVIDE FOR A WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH ANDERSON COUNTY PROVIDING FOR THE EXPENSES OF THE PARK, THE PERCENTAGE OF REVENUE APPLICATION, AND THE DISTRIBUTION OF FEES IN LIEU OF AD VALOREM TAXES TO THE COUNTIES AND RELEVANT TAXING ENTITIES; TO PROVIDE THAT JOB TAX CREDITS ALLOWED BY LAW BE PROVIDED FOR BUSINESSES LOCATING IN SAID PARK; AND TO PERMIT A USER FEE IN LIEU OF AD VALOREM TAXATION WITHIN SAID PARK. The public hearing will occur at a meeting of Greenville County Council on Tuesday, September 3, 2013, at 6:00 p.m. at the Council Chamber of Greenville County Council, County Square, 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina 29601.

Greenville County, South Carolina